2/27/b Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2



U.S.	DEPARTMEN	IT OF COM	MERCE
United	States Paten	t and Trade	mark Offic

1021	₹ SHEET	
<sup>103</sup> 19199	}3ૄ	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Joel Seth Browning	Name: Kavlico Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
	R. S. A. C.	
( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	No Standard Constant	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14501 Princeton Avenue	
Execution Date(s) February 13, 2006	_	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Moorpark	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. Moorpark	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 93021	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 33021	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Richard A. Nebb		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: LefferMan, 1. S. II. S. II.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Street Address: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Marmaro, LLP	None required (government interest not affecting title	
1900 Avenue of the Stars, Seventh Floor  City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: CA Zip: 90067-5010	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(415)</u> 398-8080	h Denosit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>(415)</u> 398-5584	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: rnebb@jmbm.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature	2/27/200 <b>6</b> Date	
Richard A. Nebb	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Joel Seth Browning, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified utility patent application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DUAL RATE FORCE TRANSDUCER

Date of Execution for Utility Patent Ap	oplication:		Filing Date:		
Based on Provisional Patent Application	on Serial No.: 60/707322		Filing Date: August 10, 2005		
WHEREAS, Kavlico Corpor	ation, 14501 Princeton Ave	enue, Moorpark, Califor	mia 93021, hereinafter referred to as		
"ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring	the entire right, title and in	terest in and to said inv	ention and application and in any		
Letters Patent which may be granted or	n the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO A	LL WHOM IT MAY CON	ICERN: Be it known th	at, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other		
good and valuable consideration, receip	pt of which is hereby acknowledge	owledged by Assignor, A	Assignor has sold, assigned and		
transferred, and by these presents does	sell, assign and transfer un	to the said Assignee, an	d Assignee's successors and assigns, all		
right, title and interest in and to the said	d invention, said application	n for United States Lette	ers Patent, and any Letters Patent which		
may hereafter be granted on the same is	n the United States and all	countries throughout the	e world including any divisions,		
			tions or extensions thereof, said interest		
to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had					
this assignment and transfer not been m					
		_	signee's expense, cooperate with		
Assignee in the prosecution of said app		•	_		
papers, including applications for Lette			-		
and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and					
improvement in any and all countries, a			_		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Assignor has hereunto s	igned his name to this A	ssignment on the date indicated below.		
Date: Feb 13,2006	ي 2005 By:	Joel Seth Browning	<u></u>		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}				
COUNTY OF	<b>}</b>				
On this	e basis of satisfactory evidence executed the same in his au	ence to be the person whethorized capacity and the			
WITNESS my hand and offic	cial seal.				
	-	ignature of Notary			
	J	ngnature of Inotary			

454241vl

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017623 FRAME: 0202